900629806 07/15/2021
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM660335
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 07/13/2021 National Banking Association:
N.A., as Collateral Agent UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GlobalLogic Inc.

Street Address: 1741 Technology Drive, Suite 400
City: San Jose

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 95110

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4287701 GLOBALLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: §
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. g
Phone: 800-494-5225 o
Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com g
Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh Y
Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712 o
Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc. O
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1420016 TM GL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adalia Wu

SIGNATURE: /Adalia Wu/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GlobalLogic_Trademark Release Form 6406.0331#page?2.tif
source=GlobalLogic_Trademark Release Form 6406.0331#page3.tif
source=GlobalLogic_Trademark Release Form 6406.0331#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
900629806 REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0109



source=GlobalLogic_Trademark Release Form 6406.0331#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0110




Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 13, 2021, is
made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its
successors and assigns in such capacity, “Agent”), in favor of GLOBALLOGIC INC., a Delaware
corporation (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement dated as of August 1, 2018 (as amended
by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2019, as amended by that
certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2020, and as amended by that
certain Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2020, and as further amended,
amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hercof, the “Credit
Agreement”), by and among GlobalLogic Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (“Holdings™),
GlobalLogic Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, as borrower (the “Borrower™), the Lenders from the
time to time party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent,
(ii) First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2018 (as supplemented by that certain Security
Agreement Supplement dated November 22, 2019 and as amended, amended and restated, extended,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”), among the grantors
party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Collateral Agent and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement,
dated as of August 1, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement”) among the grantors party thereto and
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the
Secured Parties, a security interest in the Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral
(as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks and trademark applications
identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Unites States Patent and
Trademark Office on August 6, 2018 at Reel 6406, Frame 0331;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release and reassign its interest in the
Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby:

1. Discharges, terminates and releases the lien on and security interest in, to, and under the
Trademark Collateral, including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, without representation

or warranty, express or implied of any kind;

2. Reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of the Agent pursuant in and to
the Trademark Collateral, including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, without
representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and

3. Authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record
the existence of the release hereby given.

4. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State
of New York. This release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an
original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. The words “execution,”
“signed,” “signature,” “delivery,” and words of like import in or relating to this release and/or any document
to be signed in connection with this release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to
include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0111



cach of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature,
physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be. As used
herein, “Electronic Signatures” means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any
contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract
or record.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0112



Exocuted ssofthe date above firstweriiion.

JEMORBGAN CHASE BANR . NAL ay
Colarorad &

Nansy
Tile

By
Mame
Fitie:

[ Signature Page to Globallogie Relesse of Becority Interesix in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0113



SCHEDULE A

Global | GLOBALLOGIC | USA 85475243 | November | 4287701 February 12,
Logic | (Cross 17,2011 2013
Inc. References:
GLOBAL
LOGIC)
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/15/2021 REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0114



